

To protect lives and preserve the Beechcraft fleet:

Charitable Lead Trusts

Benefit from the tax savings that result from supporting the ABS Air Safety Foundation without giving up the assets you'd like your family to receive some day. A charitable lead trust pays annual income to charity and at the end of the designated term, the principal reverts back to you or others that you've chosen. There are two ways your charitable lead trusts can help support the ABS Air Safety Foundation: A **charitable lead annuity trust** pays a *fixed* amount each year. It is more attractive when interest rates are low. A **charitable lead unitrust** pays a *variable* amount annually based on the assets in the trust. When the value of the trust increases, the remainder to your beneficiaries and your annual support of ABS Air Safety Foundation increases as well.

Legal name: American Bonanza Society Air Safety Foundation, Inc.

Federal tax ID number: 23-2117806

Location: 3595 N. Webb Road Suite 200

Wichita, Kansas 67226

The ABS Air Safety Foundation is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit corporation chartered to support the safe operation of Beech Bonanza, Debonair, Baron and Travel Air aircraft.

Contact your financial advisor or estate planner, or let ABS Air Safety Foundation know if you have questions.

